
INDIAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY
(A Central University, Ministry of Ports, Shipping & Waterways, Government of India)

Mumbai Port Campus
(LBS CAMSAR & MERI)

Hay Bunder Road, Sewri, Mumbai 400 033
No IMU/MPC/Recruit/C/2022 Date: 10.02.2022

CORRIGENDUM
For the post of Faculty (Radio Communication)

Refer newspaper Advt. No. IMU/MPC/Recruit/C&O/2022 published in Times of India on
16.01.2022, Website Advt. No IMU/MPC/Recruit/C&O/2022 dated 14.01.2022 & Website
Advt. No IMU/MPC/Recruit/C/2022 dated 31.01.2022, the Essential Qualification & Desirable
Qualification for the post of Faculty (Radio Communication) should read as below:

FACULTY (RADIO COMMUNICATION)
Essential Qualification: 1. Valid GMDSS (GOC) issued by Wireless Planning & Co-ordination Wing,

Department of Telecommunications, Ministry of Communication, Government of
India.
2. Six months of Sea Service as Radio Officer within the meaning of STCW
Convention, as amended.
3. VICT / TOTA Course Certificate.

Desirable: (a) Valid COP (Second Class) issued by Wireless Planning & Co-ordination Wing,
Department of Telecommunications, Ministry of Communication, Government of
India.
(b) Six months of teaching/training experience in GMDSS Course in MTIs in India.

Age: Preferably below 60 years
Responsibilities: Teaching / Training to candidates attending GMDSS Course

All other terms & conditions will remain same.



Annexure – 1

INDIAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY
Mumbai Port Campus
(LBS CAMSAR & MERI)
Hay Bunder Road, Sewri
Mumbai – 400 033

Application for the post of : ____________________________

PERSONAL DETAILS

1. NAME in Full: _________________________________
(in Block letters)

2. Date of Birth: __________ (dd/mm/yyyy) Age: ___________ (as on 28.01.2022)

3. Present Address: __________________________________________ _____

_________________________________________________________________________

4. E-mail Id: _____ __________________

5. Contact Nos: _______________ _______________________

6. Permanent Address: __________________________________________ _____

_________________________________________________________________________

7 ID details:

(a) Aadhar No: __________________________

(b) PAN Card No: __________________________

8. (a) Current Position/ Last Position held (as applicable): ______________________

(b) Position held since: ___________________________________

(c) Current Salary / Last Salary: ___________________________________

(d) Work Address: ___________________________________________

_________________________________________________________________________

9. Notice Required to Join:

10. Furnish Details in below Check List:

Ser. Name of Qualification/Experience YES/NO Remarks,
If any

1 Whether has all the Essential Qualification /

Essential Requirements for the post being applied.

2 Whether fulfilling criteria for Experience for the
post being applied.

3 Whether fulfilling criteria for Age for the post

being applied.

11. Furnish details of Essential Qualification / Essential Requirements:



Ser Name of Essential Qualification /
Requirement

Year of
Completion

Remarks

12. Furnish details of Experience:

Ser Name of
Department/Organization

/ Company

Designation
/Post

Grade Pay/
Pay Level

/Consolidated
Salary

From – To
(Duration)

Nature of
Duties

13. Academic Qualifications:

Qualification Year Board /
University/
Institute

%
Marks

Subjects /
Branch

X

XII

Graduation / Degree

Post Graduation (If any)

14. Any other information:

Declaration to be signed by the Candidate:

I hereby declare that the entries in this form are correct and true to the best of my knowledge and belief. If at
any time, I am found to have concealed/suppressed any material/information or given any false details, my
candidature shall be liable to be summarily terminated without notice or compensation.

Signature of the Candidate

Date: Name of the candidate
Place:


